
 

Online instructors will have the option of teaching synchronously (Zoom) or asynchronously (Canvas) during the designated online days. If/when synchronous instruction is 

employed, it will take place within the windows of time outlined above in blue.    
                                                 

Online July master intensives TSE 325 Listening to the Children and PTH 233 United Methodist History and Polity are listed on the Fall 2023 schedule. 
 

United Methodist students are required by their denomination to take either in-person or hybrid courses. 

Hood Theological Seminary Summer 2023 Master Intensive Courses  
 

United Methodist Studies at The Candler School of Theology at Emory University 
Course 

Number 

Course Title Credit 

Hours 

Instructor Modality Dates Times Registration deadline 

PTH 232 United Methodist History and 

Doctrine 

3 Elliot online May 15-26 9-11:30 am April 21 

 

Week One: June 5-9 
Course 

Number 

Course Title Credit 

Hours 

Instructor Modality Monday, 

June 5 

Tuesday, 

June 6 

Wednesday, 7 Thursday, 

June 8 

Friday, 

June 9 

BST 102  Lexical Hebrew 

Room 306 

3 Mbuwayesango hybrid On Campus 

8-12, 1-5 

9-30-12noon  

1-3:30pm 

9-30-12noon  

1-3:30pm 

9-30-12noon  

1-3:30pm 

On Campus 

8-12, 1-5 

PTH 112 Administration of Sacraments 

& Rituals Room 315 

3 Gregg hybrid On campus: 

8-12, 1-5 

On campus 

 8-12, 1-5 

9:30-12,  

1-3:30 

9:30-12 noon  

1-3:30 

10-12 noon  

1-3pm 
  

Week Two: June 12-16 
Course 

Number 

Course Title Credit 

Hours 

Instructor Modality Monday, 

June 12 

Tuesday, 

June 13 

Wednesday, 

June 14 

Thursday, 

June 15 

Friday, 

June 16 

CHT 110 AME-Z History 

Room 322 

3 Grinter hybrid On campus: 

8-12, 1-5 

On campus 

 8-12, 1-5 

9:30-12,  

1-3:30 

9:30-12 noon  

1-3:30 

10-12 noon  

1-3pm 

PTH 244 Multicultural Pastoral Care 
(MAC program requirement) 

   

3 Barrow online 9-12noon,  

1-4pm 

9-12noon,  

1-4pm 

9-12noon,  

1-4pm 

9-12noon,  

1-4pm 

9-12noon,  

1-4pm 

  

Week Three: June 20-23 
Course 

Number 

Course Title Credit 

Hours 

Instructor Modality Monday, 

June 19 

Tuesday, 

June 20 

Wednesday, 

June 21 

Thursday, 

June 22 

Friday, 

June 23 

CHT 306 History Black Church, 

Reconstruction & Reparatory 

Justice 

3 Grant  

online 

 

No class 

8:30-12noon, 

1-5pm 

8:30-12noon,  

1-5pm 

8:30-12noon, 

1-5pm 

8:30-

12noon, 1-

5pm 

PTH 142  Psychology of Religion 

Room 306 

3 Barrow hybrid No class On campus:  

8-12, 1-5 

On campus:  

8-12, 1-5 

9:00-12 noon  

1-5 pm 

9-12noon,  

1-5 pm 


