	Hood Theo	ological	Seminary S	Summe	r 2023 Ma	aster Inten	sive Course	es	
	United M	ethodist S	Studies at The (Candler So	chool of Theo	ology at Emor	y University		
Course Number	Course Title	Credit Hours	Instructor	Modality	Dates	Times	Registration deadline April 21		
PTH 232	United Methodist History and Doctrine	3	Elliot	online	May 15-26	9-11:30 am			
			We	eek One: J	une 5-9				
Course Number	Course Title	Credit Hours	Instructor	Modality	Monday, June 5	Tuesday, June 6	Wednesday, 7	Thursday, June 8	Friday, June 9
BST 102	Lexical Hebrew Room 306	3	Mbuwayesango	hybrid	On Campus 8-12, 1-5	9-30-12noon 1-3:30pm	9-30-12noon 1-3:30pm	9-30-12noon 1-3:30pm	On Campus 8-12, 1-5
PTH 112	Administration of Sacraments & Rituals Room 315	3	Gregg	hybrid	On campus: 8-12, 1-5	On campus 8-12, 1-5	9:30-12, 1-3:30	9:30-12 noon 1-3:30	10-12 noon 1-3pm
			Wee	k Two: Ju	ine 12-16				
Course Number	Course Title	Credit Hours	Instructor	Modality	Monday, June 12	Tuesday, June 13	Wednesday, June 14	Thursday, June 15	Friday, June 16
CHT 110	AME-Z History Room 322	3	Grinter	hybrid	On campus: 8-12, 1-5	On campus 8-12, 1-5	9:30-12, 1-3:30	9:30-12 noon 1-3:30	10-12 noon 1-3pm
PTH 244	Multicultural Pastoral Care (MAC program requirement)	3	Barrow	online	9-12noon, 1-4pm	9-12noon, 1-4pm	9-12noon, 1-4pm	9-12noon, 1-4pm	9-12noon, 1-4pm
		•	Weel	k Three: J	une 20-23			•	
Course Number	Course Title	Credit Hours	Instructor	Modality	Monday, June 19	Tuesday, June 20	Wednesday, June 21	Thursday, June 22	Friday, June 23
CHT 306	History Black Church, Reconstruction & Reparatory Justice	3	Grant	online	No class	8:30-12noon, 1-5pm	8:30-12noon, 1-5pm	8:30-12noon, 1-5pm	8:30- 12noon, 1- 5pm
PTH 142	Psychology of Religion Room 306	3	Barrow	hybrid	No class	On campus: 8-12, 1-5	On campus: 8-12, 1-5	9:00-12 noon 1-5 pm	9-12noon, 1-5 pm

Online instructors will have the option of teaching synchronously (Zoom) or asynchronously (Canvas) during the designated online days. If/when synchronous instruction is employed, it will take place within the windows of time outlined above in **blue**.

Online July master intensives TSE 325 Listening to the Children and PTH 233 United Methodist History and Polity are listed on the Fall 2023 schedule.

United Methodist students are required by their denomination to take either in-person or hybrid courses.